K.L.E.S. Institute of Dental Sciences, Bengaluru
STUDENTS FEEDBACK — Report (2023-2024)

1. Table No.la: Feedback of students on course: Form No.l for MDSin Percentage (%)

A B C D
Sl Parameters Very Satisfac | Unsatisf
Good
No Good tory actory
1. Adequacy of the course content 77.8 16.7 5.6 0
2. Extent of coverage of Syllabus 72.2 27.8 0 0
3. Applicability/relevance to Clinical practice 83.3 16.7 0 0
" Learning valge (in term?% of kn_o_\/\{ledge, manual 778 99 2 0 0
skills, analytical abilities)
5. | Clarity and relevance of textual reading material 61.1 38.9 0 0
6. Availability of addltlor?al course material from 278 99 2 0 0
the library
7. The extent of effort required by students 66.7 27.8 5.6 0
8. Overall rating 66.7 33.3 0 0
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Action to be taken on feedback

e To improve theclarity of the reading material provided and discuss with the library committee
the need to increase the availability ofadditional course material.

e To improve the adequacy of course content and encourage student’s efforts and involvement.
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2. Table No.1b: Feedback of students on course: Form No.l for BDS in Percentage (%0)

S| A B C D
Nc; Parameters Very Good Satisfac | Unsatisf
Good tory actory
1. Adequacy of the course content 58.9 31.1 7.8 2.2
2. Extent of coverage of Syllabus 59.8 26.1 10.9 2.2
3. Applicability/relevance to clinical practice 63.7 28.6 6.6 1.1
4 Learning value (in terms of knowledge, manual 64.8 4.2 9.9 11
' skills, analytical abilities) ' ' ' '
5. Clarity and relevance of textual reading material 61.1 31.1 5.6 2.2
Availability of additional course material from
6. ailability o ad‘i;eongr:&” se materiaf fro 56.2 28.1 11.2 45
7. The extent of effort required by students 60.0 33.3 5.6 1.1
8. Overall rating 62.2 31.1 5.6 1.1
70
60
£ 50
(V]
o 40
5 30
o\<3 20 H A. Very Good
18 o . B | L - u u H B. Good
& g 9 & & (\,z}.-' D ’,0(& C. Satisfactory
006& %\}\,50 @0& ¥ S @0& &,-00 Q,O‘?\& \\‘\7’ H D. Unsatisfactory
& S 3 N e® (@ & &
(’o‘\' ,\'bOg/ .’c\\K ¥ (\b‘ .\\c\o Q‘;\ o
& o“e ’Sé& Q:’b -6’0 e\é\\ &5\
é\ \(' \\(, & ,é\ '}} Q/(\
A\ O L & o N &
& & W & v e®
vbé)\ Q/'\,‘\' N

Action to be taken on feedback

e To discuss with the library committee about increasing the availability of additional course

material.

e To improve the clarity,and relevance of reading material and the learning values of course

curriculum for students.




3. Table No.2a: Feedback of students on faculty:Form No. Il for MDSin Percentage (%)

S| A B C D
Nc.) Parameters Very Good Satisfac | Unsatisf
Good tory actory
The knowl fth her rcei
1 e knowledge basebc; )t/oi)teac er (as perceived 88.4 105 12 0
Communication Skills (in terms of articulation
2. — : 10. 2.
and comprehensibility) 86.0 05 o 0
3. Sincerity / Commitment of the teach 84.3 12.3 2.9 0
4. Interest generated by the teacher for the subject 85.5 11.6 2.9 0
5 Ability to integrate course material with clinical 843 128 29 0
' practice to provide a broader perspective ' ' '
6. Ability to integrate content with other courses 84.3 12.8 2.9 0
Availability of the teacher for clarifying doubts
7. . 4. 10. 4.7
in and out of the class 84.9 05 0
Ability to design tests/ assignments&projects to
8. . 83.1 15.1 1.7 0
evaluate students' understanding of the course
9. Provision of sufficient time for feedback 83.7 12.8 3.5 0
10. Overall rating 86.6 11.0 2.3 0
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Action to be taken on feedback

e Teachers should ensure they are available and accessible to students to clarify doubts.
e To ensure sufficient time is provided for feedback.
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4. Table No.2b: Feedback of students on faculty:Form No. Il for BDSin Percentage (%)

S| A B C D
Nc.) Parameters Very Good Satisfac | Unsatisf
Good tory actory
The knowledge base of the teacher (as perceived
1. Wi (as perceiv 65.6 30.5 2.1 1.8
by you)
Communication Skills (in terms of articulation
2. ( - 62.5 30.0 5.0 2.5
and comprehensibility)
3. Sincerity / Commitment of the teach 66.2 28.0 3.2 2.1
4. Interest generated by the teacher for the subject 58.7 33.0 5.4 2.9
Abili integr rse material with clinical
5 bility tc_>| tegrate _cou se material wit c_| ica 56.4 354 55 26
practice to provide a broader perspective
6. Ability to integrate content with other courses 53.8 36.6 6.9 2.8
Availability of th her for clarifyin
7 vailabi |tyc_J the teacher for clarifying doubts 55.4 38.9 36 91
in and out of the class
g Ability to design t?sts/ aSSIgnments &projects to 517 383 20 30
evaluate students' understanding of the course
9. Provision of sufficient time for feedback 57.3 37.3 3.2 2.2
10. Overall rating 61.2 33.0 5.8 0
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Action to be taken on feedback

e Teachers should put efforts towards efficient evaluation of students through tests and
assignments and should be available to provide feedback on the same.
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5. Table No. 3a: Student feedback on the course: Form No. 111 for MDS in Percentage (%0)

Sl.

Parameters A B C D
No.
1. | The syllabus of each course was 100 0 0 0
5 How much of the syllabus was covered in the 50 50 0 0
class?
3. The library material and facilities for the course 50 50 0 0
were
" To what e_xtent wer_e you able to get material for 100 0 0 0
the prescribed reading?
5. | The guidance from the faculty for the course was 50 50 0 0
6. !—Iow far do?s the teacher encourage student o5 50 o5 0
interaction in class?
7 If yes, which of the following methods were o5 75 0 0
used?
8. | Internal assessment was 75 25 0 0

What was the effect of the internal assessments
on your course grade?

How often did the teacher provide feedback on

10. 100 0 0 0
your performance?

11. | Were your assignments discussed with you? 75 25 0 0

12, Hon useful were the seminars/ journal clubs 50 50 0 0
routinely conducted?
Were you encouraged to present a paper/ poster

13 | in the international and national level 100 0 0 0
workshops?

14, W(?re yqu encguraged/mterested in publishing 100 0 0 0
articles in the journal?

15 Was there an adequate number of patients to 100 0 0 0

perform the clinical procedure?

16 | Were you exposed to the current trends and 100 0 0 0




advances in your field of specialization?
17 | Was the infrastructure provided adequate? 75 25 0
Did you receive adequate support and
18 | encouragement regarding placement and career 100 0 0
counselling?
19 | Do you suggest any reforms in the curriculum? 75 25 0
Were you encouraged to participate in
20 you gec "o particip 100 0 0
extracurricular activities?
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Action to be taken on feedback

Faculty should engage in interactive teaching sessions
To encourage faculty in ensuring assignments are discussed and feedback is provided to the
students on their performance.




6. Table No. 3b: Students'feedback on course: Form No. 111 for BDS in Percentage (%)

Sl Parameters A B C
No.
1. | Was the course easy or difficult to understand? 71.4 14.3 14.3
2. | The syllabus of each course was 100 0 0
3. How much of the syllabus was covered in the 100 0 0
class?
" The library material and facilities for the course 42,9 571 0
were
5 To what e_xtent wer_e you able to get material for g5 7 143 0
the prescribed reading?
6. | The guidance from the faculty for the course was 57.1 42.9 0
7 !—Iow far do?s the teacher encourage student 571 429 0
interaction in class?
g If yes, which of the following methods were 214 98.6 0
used?
9. | Internal assessment was 71.4 14.3 14.3
10. What was the effect of the internal assessments 42,9 42,9 14.3
on your course grade?
11 How often did the teacher provide feedback on 42,9 42,9 14.3
your performance?
12. | Were your assignments discussed with you? 85.7 14.3 0
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Action to be taken on feedback
e Faculty are encouraged to actively conduct internal assessments and evaluations

e To engage in discussions with students and provide feedback regularly.

e Efforts should be made to ensure the course is taught in an easy way for students to understand.




TEACHERS Feedback




EMPLOYERS Feedback report




ALUMNI Feedback report







PROFESSIONALS Feedback report

Definition: A professional is a person of a profession or any person who earns a living from a
specified professional activity

Professional standards of practice and ethics for a particular field are typically agreed upon and
maintained through widely recognized professional associations such as dental examiners,
practionaer and guests










